

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9276/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2017 in CRMM No. 1966/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NABISH PAUL SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Seetaram Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for respondent no. 2, matter stands adjourned for four weeks.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER