

ITEM NO.12 Court 16 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 9276/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2017 in CRMM No. 1966/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

NABISH PAUL SINGH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR  
Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Singhal, Adv.  
Ms. Varnika Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Ashima Mandla, Adv.  
  
Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kuljeet Singh Bal, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that Rs. 15,000/- per month has been regularly paid to the second respondent and Rs. 10,28,000/- in all has been paid. In addition, Rs. 50,000/- has been paid towards purchase of books and school fee.

Learned counsel for the parties state that parties would like to explore possibility of settlement.

In view of the aforesaid statement made, we direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre attached to the Punjab & Haryana High Court on 21.01.2022 at 03.30 PM.

Interim order to continue.

List after eight weeks.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER