

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 9276/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2017 in CRMM No. 1966/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NABISH PAUL SINGH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kaliyar, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and hence, the special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)